OPEN DRESSAGE SHOW

CHIVERTON INDOOR SCHOOL, Nr TRURO Sunday 3rd March 2024 starting at 10 a.m.

- Class 1 Lead Rein 10 and under PC Walk and Trot Dressage Test 2022
- Class 2 Assisted 10 and under PC Walk and Trot Dressage Test 2022
- Class 3 Open PC Walk and Trot Test 2022
- Class 4 12 and under Preliminary PC Dressage 70 Test 2022
- Class 5 Open Preliminary PC Dressage 70 Test 2022
- Class 6 12 and under Grassroots P.C. 80 Test 2018
- Class 7 Open Grassroots P.C. 80 Test 2018
- Class 8 Open Pony Club Novice Dressage Test 2020.
- Class 9 Open Pony Club Intermediate Dressage Test 2024.
- Class 10 Open Pony Club Open Dressage Test 2020.

All classes are open to members and non-members - adults and children.

No age restriction unless otherwise stated. If sufficient entries classes will be subdivided into adults and children.

Assisted Class. Adult can help verbally in any way but not touch child or pony.

All Tests may be called.

Ages where relevant to be calculated as on 1st January 2024. Dressage Dressage tests and rules are on the Pony Club website. Search for 'The Pony Club Dressage Tests' or https://pcuk.org/sports/dressage/dressage-tests/

Rosettes to 6th Place

In class 1, 2 and 3 there will be a rosette for the highest placed competitor 8 and under and 6 and under

Entries – £10 per class

Enter on horse-events.co.uk

https://www.horse-events.co.uk/horse-events/four-burrow-hunt-pony-club-open-dressageshow

Closing Date Thursday 29th February 2024 at 6 pm.

Times will be on Four Burrow website and Pony club results from evening of Friday 1st March. For enquiring email <u>fourburrow@pcuk.org</u>

Health, Safety and Welfare: The organisers of this event have taken all reasonable precautions to ensure the Health and Safety of everyone present at this event. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents. They must obey the instructions of the organisers and all the Officials and Stewards.

Legal Liability: Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories, or any other person or property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.